

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC06-1401
L.T. CASE NO. 3D03-2819

GARY LAMAR POLITE,

Petitioner,

-vs-

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.
Attorney General

RICHARD L. POLIN
Criminal Appeals Bureau Chief, Miami
Florida Bar Number 0230987

LUCRETIA A. PITTS
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar Number 0388238

Office of the Attorney General
Department of Legal Affairs
444 Brickell Avenue, Suite 650
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 377-5441 (o)
(305) 377-5655 (f)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....ii

INTRODUCTION..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....2

QUESTION PRESENTED 11

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 12

ARGUMENTS 14

THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL CORRECTLY HELD THAT KNOWLEDGE OF A POLICE OFFICER’S STATUS IS NOT AN ELEMENT OF RESISTING ARREST WITH VIOLENCE. (Restated)..... 14

 A. The Plain Language of § 843.01 Does Not Include Knowledge of the Victim’s Status as an Essential Element. 15

 B. When § 843.01 is Read *In Pari Materia* with the Related Statute, the Interpretation of the Legislative Intent is that Knowledge of the Officer’s Status is Not an Essential Element. 18

 C. The Third District’s Opinion that Knowledge of the Victim’s Status is Not an Essential Element of the § 843.01 is Consistent with this Court’s Opinions that § 843.01 is a General Intent Crime. 21

 D. There are Strong Policy Considerations Related to § 843.01 that Support the Determination that Knowledge of the Officer’s Status is Not an Essential Element. 27

CONCLUSION..... 32

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 32

CERTIFICATION OF FONT AND TYPE SIZE 33

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

PAGE

FEDERAL CASES

United States v. Feola, 420 U.S. 671 (1975)..... 27, 28

STATE CASES

A.F. v. State, 905 So. 2d 1010 (Fla. 5th DCA 2005) 10

Colson v. State, 73 So. 2d 862 (Fla. 1954)22

Cooper v. State, 742 So. 2d 855 (Fla. 1st DCA 1999)6, 9

Exposito v. State, 891 So. 2d 525 (Fla. 2004)..... 17

Frey v. State, 708 So. 2d 918 (Fla. 1998)21, 22, 23

Lowery v. State, 356 So. 2d 1325 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978) 18, 30

Maddox v. State, 923 So. 2d 442 (Fla. 2006)..... 14

McLaughlin v. State, 721 So. 2d 1170 (Fla. 1998)..... 15

O'Brien v. State, 771 So. 2d 563 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000).....9

Polite v. State, 933 So. 2d 587 (Fla. 3d DCA June 14, 2006) 10

Polite v. State, 934 So. 2d 496 (Fla. 3d DCA April 13, 2005)9

Polite v. State, 2004 Fla. App. LEXIS 117289

Reynolds v. State, 842 So. 2d 46 (Fla. 2002)..... 16, 17

Rusaw v. State, 451 So. 2d 469 (Fla. 1984)..... 14

Singleton v. Larson, 46 So. 2d 186 (Fla. 1950)..... 18

<u>St. Paul Mercury Ins. Co. v. Coucher</u> , 837 So. 2d 483 (Fla. 5th DCA 2003)	20
<u>State v. Bodden</u> , 877 So. 2d 680 (Fla. 2004)	15
<u>State v. Espinosa</u> , 686 So. 2d 1345 (Fla. 1996)	18, 19, 30, 31
<u>Taylor v. State</u> , 740 So. 2d 89 (Fla. 1st DCA 1999)	18
<u>Thompson v. State</u> , 695 So. 2d 691 (Fla. 1997)	23, 24, 25, 26
<u>Tillman v. State</u> , 934 So. 2d 1263 (Fla. 2006)	30
<u>Tyson v. Lanier</u> , 156 So. 2d 833 (Fla. 1963)	27
<u>Wausau Insurance Co. v. Haynes</u> , 683 So. 2d 1123 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996)	16

FEDERAL STATUTES

18 U.S.C. § 111 (emphasis added)	28
----------------------------------	----

STATE STATUTE

Fla. Std. Jury Instr. (Crim) 3.94 (d,e)	20
